
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4159
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR YOUTH AND ADOLESCENT DEVELOPMENT
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the target set and achievement made under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) in the country since its implementation; State-wise; and

(b) the manner in which such programme is being monitored?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) was launched in the country w.e.f. 1.4.2008.
Since the launch of the Scheme, proposals for financial assistance to 194 State Level Organizations were approved. The state-wise break is given in the Annexure.

(b) The implementation of the programme is monitored through inspection conducted by the recommending authority/NYKS/NSS centers etc. in the concerned states.
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